

## **Corrigendum Notice**

Brokers' Selection Tender for PRCL Non-Marine Catastrophe

XOL Programme and Any Other Subsequent Arrangement(s)

Method: Single Stage One Envelope

Following changes may be made in the above-referred tender advertised on PRCL's website dated 29-05-2024, on PPRA's website dated 30-05-2024, and in Express Tribune and Jahan e Pakistan dated 31-05-2024. It is to inform you that the title of tender and Risk name, and date has been corrected and time, venue and other conditions remain the same.

Sr. No	FOR	READ						
	Tender Detail							
1.	1. PRCL Non-Marine CAT XOL (Main Program & PRCL Non-Marine Catastrophe							
	Top Layer) Treaties and Any other Subsequent	XOL Programme and Any Other Subsequent						
	Arrangement(s)	Arrangement(s)						
2.	Submission: 02-07-2024 till 11:00am	Submission: 15-07-2024 till 11:00am						
	Opening: 02-07-2024 on 11:30am	Opening: 15-07-2024 on 11:30am						

## **Yousuf Rana**

**Head of Treaty** 

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

PRC Towers, 32-A, Lalazar Drive, M. T. Khan Road, Karachi

Phones: 021-99202908 to 14, Fax: 021-99202921-22, Email: prcl@pakre.org.pk Web: www.pakre.org.pk



## Invitation of Bids Brokers' Selection Tender for PRCL Non-Marine Catastrophe XOL (Main Program & Top Layer) Treaties and Any Other Subsequent Arrangement(s) 2024 Method: Single Stage One Envelope

PRCL invites sealed tenders from eligible bidders on the following accounts:

					Bids	Bids
					Submission	Opening
			Trmoof		Deadline	Time
Tender	Insured	Risk	Type of Policy	Period	(Technical	(Technical
Ref No.					and	and
					Financial)	Financial)
CST-		PRCL Non-Marine				
03(24)/PRCL		CAT XOL (Main			02-07-2024	02-07-2024
-	PRCL	Program & Top	Non-	Commencing	at	at
NM(C)/2024		Layer) Treaties and	Proportional	from 01-09-2024	11:00 AM	11:30 AM
-25		Any other Subsequent			11.00 AW	11.50 AW
-23		Arrangement(s)				

Detailed standard bidding document containing the eligibility criteria, terms & conditions can be downloaded from PRCL website at <a href="https://www.pakre.org.pkand">www.pakre.org.pkand</a> PPRA website at <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> websites. This tender notice also available on PRCL and PPRA websites.

Yousuf Rana (Head of Treaty)

## **Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited**

PRC Towers, 32-A, Lalazar Drive, M. T. Khan Road, Karachi. Phones: 021-99202908 to 14, Fax: 021-99202921-22, Email: prcl@pakre.org.pkWeb: www.pakre.org.pk